

"

SLP(Crl.)No. 3352 OF 2004
ITEM No.55

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3352/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02-05-2002 in CRLA 1060/98
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GULAM NURMAMAD THEIM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Madhukar Varma, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

Petitioner to file an affidavit setting out that the substance i.e. diazepam tablets recovered
from the Petitioner was not in the banned list till Notification dated 16th July, 1996 was is
sued.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master